158
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Origa Division - Europe
Series For Max. Max. Maximum Mass of linear drive Mass * Order No.
linear moments loads braking force with guide [kg] guide PROLINE
drive [Nm] [N] at 6 bar with increase per carriage Guide without cylinder
[N] 1) 0 mm 100 mm [kg] without with
Mx My Mz Fy, Fz stroke stroke brake brake
PL 16 OSP-P16 8 12 12 542 – 0.55 0.19 0.24 20855FIL -
PL 25 OSP-P25 16 39 39 857 on request 1.65 0.40 0.75 20856FIL 20860FIL
PL 32 OSP-P32 29 73 73 1171 on request 3.24 0.62 1.18 20857 FIL 20861FIL
PL 40 OSP-P40 57 158 158 2074 on request 4.35 0.70 1.70 20858FIL 20862FIL
PL 50 OSP-P50 111 249 249 3111 on request 7.03 0.95 2.50 20859FIL 20863FIL
1) Only for version with brake:
Braking surface dry – oiled surface reduces the effective braking force.
The sum of the loads should not exceed >1. With a load factor
of less than 1, service life is 8000 km